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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme ~ Empire Qil & Gas Py Ltd

ACN/ARSN 063 613 730

L. Details of substantipl helder (1)
Name Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Lid

ACN (if applicable) 088 062 837

The halder became 4 substantial holder on 22/06/17

1, Details of vating power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder
or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substential holder bacame a substantial holder are ag followe:

Class of securities(4) Number of securities Persong' votes(s)

Voting power (6)

Ordinary shares 5,200,000 5,200,000

3.08

LB Dietails of rélevant inferests

The nature of the relovant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securitics on the date the

substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interost F Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of sequrities

Diynamic - Suplics Registered holder of Shares

Investments Pty Lid

5,200,000

4, Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in parsgraph 3 above are ag follows;

—_—
Holder of relevant interest | Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number of
sgcurities | registered as holder (8) securifics
Dynamic . Suplies Dynami¢ Suplies 5,200,000.
Investments Pty Ltd [nvestments Piy Lid
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5. Conzideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the 4 months prior to the day that
the substatitial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest | Date of acquisition Consideration (9) Class and number of
geourities
Casgh Non-cash
Dynamic: Suplies See Appendix A
Investments Pty Ltd |
6. Associates

The reasons the persons named In paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACMN/ARSN (If applicable) Nature of association

7. Addyesses

‘The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Nathe Address

Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ttd 66-72 Alexandra Place, Murartie, QLD, 4172

|
Signature

print name SCOTT McLENNAMN capacity MANAGING DIRECTOR

—_—

sign here date 26{06/2017




20, Jun. 2077 18:25

Appendix A

Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Lid
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd

22/06/17
20/06/17
20/06/17
15/06/17
14/06/17
13/06/17
09/06/17
08/06/17

111399
21684
133217
42440
40040
10045
43234
18266

No. 166

$13,491.89
$ 3.256.18
$20,004.53
$ 6,373.00
$ 6,012.61
§ 1,508.41
$ 6,600.44
$ 2,834.34
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