Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Empire Oil & Gas Pty Ltd	
ACN/ARSN	063 613 730	
1. Details of substantial ho	lder (1)	
Name	Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	
ACN (if applicable)	088 062 837	
The holder became a substantial holder on 22/06/17		

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities(4)	Number of securities	Persons' votes(5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary shares 5,200,000		5,200,000	5.08

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Dynamic Suplies	Registered holder of Shares	5,200,000
Investments Pty Ltd		

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Dynamic . Suplies Investments Pty Ltd	Dynamic Suplies Investments Pty Ltd		5,200,000

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the 4 months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Dynamic : Suplies Investments Pty Ltd	See Appendix A			
	·	·		

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	66-72 Alexandra Place, Murarrie, QLD, 4172

Signature

print name

SCOTT McLENNAN

capacity MANAGING DIRECTOR

sign here

date

26/06/2017

Appendix A

Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	22/06/17	111399	\$13,491.89
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	20/06/17	21684	\$ 3,256.18
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	20/06/17	133217	\$20,004.53
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	15/06/17	42440	\$ 6,373.00
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	14/06/17	40040	\$ 6,012.61
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	13/06/17	10045	\$ 1,508.41
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	09/06/17	43234	\$ 6,600.44
Dynamic Supplies Investments Pty Ltd	08/06/17	18266	\$ 2,834.34